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SECTION 10 - AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont’d)

10.8  Local Usage (Cont’d)

10.8.4 Call Charges (Cont’d)

B. Usage Charges — Outside New York Metro

3. Non-day Rates (applies to per minute charges only)
For Residential customers, a discount of 40% applies to calls made in the
Evening Rate period and a discount of 65% applies per call made in the
Night Rate Period. For Business customers, a discount of 45% applies to

all non-day calls.

C. Per Call Service Charges - Residential and Business

The following service charges apply to Regional calls for which live or automated
operator assistance is provided for call completion and/or billing.

Intrastate Per Minute Usage Rates
Daytime Measured Rate:
Evening / Night / Weekend Measured Rate

Minimum Maximum

$0.01
$0.01

$1.60
$1.60

There is a 3 minute minimum billing for Operator Services calls made from payphones.

Third Number Billing

Collect Calling

Person to Person

Station to Station

General Assistance

Calling Card — Customer Dialed
Calling Card — Operator Must Dial
Calling Card - Operator Dialed

Sent Paid Non Coin / Station-to-Station
Operator Dialed Surcharge

Minimum Maximum

$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01
$0.01

$20.00
$13.00
$20.00
$20.00
$4.00
$10.00
$10.00
$11.00
$20.00
$10.00  (N)
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