Received: 02/01/2019

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/21/2019

Leaf: 247

Revision: 2

Superseding Revision: 1

PAETEC Communications, LLC NY PSC Tariff No. 2 - Telephone Effective Date: February 21, 2019

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 10 – AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont'd)

10.8 Local Usage (Cont'd)

10.8.4 Call Charges (Cont'd)

- B. Usage Charges Outside New York Metro
 - 3. Non-day Rates (applies to per minute charges only)
 For Residential customers, a discount of 40% applies to calls made in the
 Evening Rate period and a discount of 65% applies per call made in the
 Night Rate Period. For Business customers, a discount of 45% applies to
 all non-day calls.
- C. Per Call Service Charges Residential and Business

The following service charges apply to Regional calls for which live or automated operator assistance is provided for call completion and/or billing.

Intrastate Per Minute Usage Rates	Minimum	Maximum
Daytime Measured Rate:	\$0.01	\$1.60
Evening / Night / Weekend Measured Rate	\$0.01	\$1.60

There is a 3 minute minimum billing for Operator Services calls made from payphones.

	Minimum	Maximun	ı
Third Number Billing	\$0.01	\$20.00	
Collect Calling	\$0.01	\$13.00	
Person to Person	\$0.01	\$20.00	
Station to Station	\$0.01	\$20.00	
General Assistance	\$0.01	\$4.00	
Calling Card – Customer Dialed	\$0.01	\$10.00	
Calling Card – Operator Must Dial	\$0.01	\$10.00	
Calling Card - Operator Dialed	\$0.01	\$11.00	
Sent Paid Non Coin / Station-to-Station	\$0.01	\$20.00	
Operator Dialed Surcharge	\$0.01	\$10.00	(N)

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212